operating performance of these segments. Our pro forma segment information includes adjustments as if the NBCUniversal transaction occurred on January 1,
2010. Our pro forma data is also adjusted for the effects of acquisition accounting and eliminating the costs and expenses directly related to the transaction, but
does not include adjustments for costs related to integration activities, cost savings or synergies that have been or may be achieved by the combined businesses.
Pro forma amounts are not necessarily indicative of what our results would have been had we operated the NBCUniversal contributed businesses since January 1,
2010, nor of our future results.

38

Table of Contents

The operating results of the NBCUniversal segments are presented in the table below.

  2011   2010

  Actual   Pro Forma
Pro  Forma

Combined   Actual   Pro Forma
Pro  Forma

Combined
Pro Forma Combined
Increase/(Decrease)

(in millions)

Three
Months
Ended

March 31

For the
Period

January 1
through

January 28

Three
Months
Ended

March 31

Comcast
Content
Business

NBCUniversal
Businesses

Three
Months
Ended

March 31   $   %
Revenue

Cable Networks  $ 1,632   $ 388   $ 2,020   $ 638   $ 1,145   $ 1,783   $ 237   13.3%
Broadcast Television   888   464   1,352   —   2,078   2,078   (726)   (34.9)
Filmed Entertainment   622   353   975   —   1,061   1,061   (86)   (8.2)
Theme Parks   68   27   95   —   82   82   13   16.1
Headquarters, other and

eliminations   (67)   (27)   (94)   —   (88)   (88)   (6)   (5.4)
Total revenue  $ 3,143   $ 1,205   $ 4,348   $ 638   $ 4,278   $ 4,916   $ (568)   (11.5)%

Operating Income
Before Depreciation and
Amortization

Cable Networks  $ 665   $ 152  $ 817   $ 188   $ 574  $ 762   $ 55   7.2%
Broadcast Television   35   (15)   20   —   (182)   (182)   202   NM
Filmed Entertainment   (143)   (3)   (146)   —   (12)   (12)   (134)   NM
Theme Parks   33   8   41   —   (5)   (5)   46   NM
Headquarters, other and

eliminations   (132)   (104)   (236)   —   (90)   (90)   (146)   NM
Total operating income before

depreciation and amortization  $ 458   $ 38   $ 496   $ 188   $ 285   $ 473   $ 23   4.9%

(a) Actual amounts include the results of operations for the Comcast Content Business for the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010 and the results of operations for the NBCUniversal acquired
businesses for the period January 29, 2011 through March 31, 2011.

(b) Pro forma amounts include the results of operations for the NBCUniversal acquired businesses from January 1, 2011 through January 28, 2011 and for the three months ended March 31, 2010. These
amounts also include pro forma adjustments as if the NBCUniversal transaction occurred on January 1, 2010 including the effects of acquisition accounting and eliminating operating costs and expenses

[…]

Our Cable Networks segment consists primarily of our national cable entertainment networks (USA Network, Syfy, E!, Bravo, Oxygen, Style, G4, Chiller, Sleuth
and Universal HD); our national news and information networks (CNBC, MSNBC and CNBC World); our national cable sports networks (Golf Channel and
VERSUS); our regional sports and news networks; our international entertainment and news and information networks (including CNBC Europe, CNBC Asia
and our Universal Networks International portfolio of networks); certain digital media properties consisting primarily of brand-aligned websites and other
websites, such as DailyCandy, Fandango and iVillage; and our cable television production operations.

39

(a) (b) (c) (a) (b) (c)

Table of Contents

  2011   2010

  Actual   Pro Forma
Pro Forma

Combined   Actual   Pro Forma
Pro Forma

Combined
Pro Forma Combined
Increase/(Decrease)

(in millions)

Three
Months
Ended

March 31

For the period
January 1
through

January 28

Three
Months
Ended

March 31

Comcast
Content
Business

NBCUniversal
Businesses

Three
Months
Ended

March 31   $   %

Revenue
Distribution  $ 913   $ 188   $ 1,101   $ 392   $ 584   $ 976   $ 125   12.8%
Advertising   607   162   769   203   470   673   96   14.3
Other   112   38   150   43   91   134   16   11.9

Total revenue   1,632   388   2,020   638   1,145   1,783   237   13.3
Operating costs and expenses   967   236   1,203   450   571   1,021   182   17.9

Operating income before depreciation and amortization  $ 665   $ 152   $ 817   $ 188   $ 574   $ 762   $ 55   7.2%

(a) Actual amounts include the results of operations for the Comcast Content Business for the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010 and the results of operations for the NBCUniversal acquired
businesses for the period January 29, 2011 through March 31, 2011.

(b) Pro forma amounts include the results of operations for the NBCUniversal acquired businesses from January 1, 2011 through January 28, 2011 and for the three months ended March 31, 2010. These
amounts also include pro forma adjustments as if the NBCUniversal transaction occurred on January 1, 2010 including the effects of acquisition accounting and eliminating operating costs and expenses

[…]

media platforms. Other operating costs and expenses include salaries, employee benefits, rent and other overhead costs.

Pro forma combined operating costs and expenses decreased for the three months ended March 31, 2011 compared to the same period in 2010 primarily due to $1
billion of programming costs recognized in 2010 associated with the 2010 Vancouver Olympics. Excluding the impact of the Vancouver Olympics, programming
costs and advertising costs increased $86 million, partially offset by lower other operating costs and expenses.

Filmed Entertainment Segment—Actual and Pro Forma Results of Operations
Our Filmed Entertainment segment consists of the operations of Universal Pictures, which produces, acquires, markets and distributes filmed entertainment and
stage plays worldwide in various media formats for theatrical, home entertainment, television and other distribution platforms.

  2011   2010

  Actual(a)   Pro Forma(b)
Pro Forma

Combined(c)   Pro Forma(c)
Pro Forma Combined
Increase/(Decrease)

(in millions)

For the period
January 29

through
March 31

For the period
January 1
through

January 28
Three Months Ended

March 31
Three Months Ended

March 31   $   %
Revenue

Theatrical  $ 119   $ 58   $ 177   $ 213   $ (36)   (16.9)%
Content licensing   218   171   389   312   77   24.8
Home entertainment   207   96   303   401   (98)   (24.4)
Other   78   28   106   135   (29)   (21.8)

Total revenue   622   353   975   1,061   (86)   (8.2)
Operating costs and expenses   765   356   1,121   1,073   48   4.4
Operating income before

depreciation and amortization  $ (143)  $ (3)  $ (146)   $ (12)   $ (134)   NM
(a) Actual amounts include the results of operations for the NBCUniversal acquired businesses for the period January 29, 2011 through March 31, 2011.

42

Table of Contents

(b) Pro forma amounts include the results of operations for the NBCUniversal acquired businesses from January 1, 2011 through January 28, 2011 and for the three months ended March 31, 2010. These
amounts also include pro forma adjustments as if the NBCUniversal transaction occurred on January 1, 2010 including the effects of acquisition accounting and eliminating operating costs and expenses
directly related to the transaction, but do not include adjustments for costs related to integration activities, cost savings or synergies that have been or may be achieved by the combined businesses. Pro